Mike,

The YPC Production Department is in progress to move the tanks from the battery, when that is completed I can sample and start remediation work.

Thank you.

Robert Asher NM Environmental Regulatory Supervisor Yates Petroleum Corporation

105 S. 4th Street Artesia, NM 88210 575-748-4217 (Office) 575-365-4021 (Cell)

This message may contain confidential information and is intended for the named recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or errorfree as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.